

Vojvođanska 5A, 36210 Vrnjačka Banja, Serbia

Phone:

(+381 36) 515 00 24

Fax:

(+381 36) 515 00 25

Web site:

http://www.hit-vb.kg.ac.rs/



The Fifth International Scientific Conference

TOURISM IN FUNCTION OF DEVELOPMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

- Tourism and Rural Development -June 4-6th 2020







THEMATIC SECTIONS OF THE CONFERENCE

*** I SECTION ***

Tourism in Function of Development

* * * II SECTION * * *

Tourism and Rural Development

REGISTRATION FEE

Every participant of the Conference pays the registration fee in the amount of 85 EUR per participant, i.e., 65 EUR for the students of master and doctoral academic studies. This provides participants with: Thematic Proceedings, refreshment during the conference, lunch at the Faculty, gala dinner.

Participants who are only attending the Conference (without published and presented scientific paper), pay the registration fee in the amount of 65 EUR per participant. This provides participants with: refreshment during the conference, lunch at the Faculty, gala dinner.

For payment please follow the instructions:

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS SWIFT MESSAGE MT103-EUR

FIELD 32A: VALUE DATE-EUR-AMOUNT FIELD 50K: ORDERING CUSTOMER

FIELD 56A: DEUTDEFFXXX

(INTERMEDIARY) DEUTSCHE BANK AG., F/M

TAUNUSANLAGE 12

GERMANY

FIELD 57A:

(ACC.WITH BANK) NBSRRSBGXXX

NARODNA BANKA SRBIJE(NATIONAL BANK

OF SERBIA-NBS)

BEOGRAD, NEMANJINA 17

SERBIA

FIELD 59: /RS3584000000023179054

(BENEFICIARY) UNIVERSITY OF KRAGUJEVAC FACULTY OF

HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND TOURISM IN VR

NJACKA BANJA VOJVOĐANSKA BB VRNJAČKA BANJA

SERBIA

FIELD 70: DETAILS OF PAYMENT

PAPER SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

✓ Abstracts have to be submitted not later than 20th January 2020. Abstracts shall be submitted by clicking the respective thematic sections below:

*** I SECTION * * *

* * * II SECTION * * *

Tourism in Function of Development

Tourism and Rural Development

- ✓ Complete papers have to be submitted not later than 1st March 2020. The papers which arrive after specified date will not be taken into consideration for publishing.
- ✓ The papers must be in **ENGLISH**
- ✓ All papers are subject to review, and only the papers accepted by 2 reviewers will be published in Thematic Proceedings of international importance (in accordance with the current rules for M14 category).
- ✓ There may not be more than 2 authors per one paper and each author/co-author can have only 1 paper. Repeating the same authors/co-authors is not allowed.
- ✓ Your paper must contain **at least two self-citations per author** regarding the following categories: (1) thematic proceedings, (2) a scientific journal of international importance or (3) a monograph of either national or international importance (for authors from Serbia at least two self-citations per author of categories M10 or M20 or M40).

THE FIRST AUTHOR

submits completed and technically prepared paper by clicking the respective THEMATIC SECTION OF THE CONFERENCE:

*** I SECTION * * *

Tourism in Function of Development

* * * II SECTION * * *

Tourism and Rural Development

VENUE OF THE INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE

University of Kragujevac Faculty of Hotel Management and Tourism in Vrnjačka Banja

Vojvođanska 5A, 36210 Vrnjačka Banja, Serbia

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE OF THE INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE

***ENGLISH ***

REMARKS

Dear authors,

- ✓ By clicking the respective thematic section, authors will be redirected to the official website of the Conference in order to fill in required information and submit abstracts and papers.
- ✓ The papers which are submitted after determined deadline (1st March 2020), will not be taken into consideration.
- ✓ The papers with less than 16 pages, or longer than 18 pages, technically unadjusted to the propositions, will not be taken into consideration.
- ✓ If there are more than 2 authors on the paper, paper will not be taken into consideration.
- ✓ If there are 2 papers with the same author/coauthor, paper will not be taken into consideration.
- ✓ It is obligatory to check grammar and spelling mistakes in the paper.
- ✓ In case authors do not receive official notification on the final status of submitted paper within 30 days from the day of paper submission, we kindly ask authors to send the inquiry to the following e-mail: tiscconference@gmail.com
- ✓ It is our pleasure to underline that the availability of conference individual papers is provided within the new online platform (http://www.tisc.rs/proceedings/), while the process of indexation of the conference proceedings within the relevant international index databases is underway.
- ✓ IMPORTANT DATES:
- January 20, 2020 Submission of abstracts
- January 25, 2020 Confirmation of acceptance of abstracts
- March 1, 2020 Submission of complete papers.

Thank You for understanding,

ORGANIZATIONAL BOARD OF THE CONFERENCE,

Faculty of Hotel Management and Tourism in Vrnjačka Banja